History Fair 2018
Calendar is printable and fully editable.  Courtesy of WinCalendar.com 

	◄ Dec 2017
	January 2018
	Feb 2018 ►

	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	1 

	2 

	3 

	4 

	5 

	6 


	7 

	8 

	9 

	10 

	11 

	12 
DUE:  Annotated HF theme explanation and 2 topic selection sheets

Both 7th and 8th
	13 


	14 

	15 
Dr. Martin Luther King Day
No School
	16 
Choose final topic.  Find and read 2 secondary sources on the topic-fill out final graphic organizer and research information sheets for 2 sources
(8th)
	17 
Choose final topic.  Find and read 2 secondary sources on the topic-fill out final graphic organizer and research information sheets for 2 sources
(7th)
	18 

	19 
DUE:  Final topic graphic organizer and research information sheets for 2 secondary sources

Both 7th and 8th
	20 


	21 

	22 
Find and read 2 more secondary sources and fill out 2 research information sheets
(7th)

	23 
Find and read 2 more secondary sources and fill out 2 research information sheets

(8th)
	24 

	25 

	26 
Due: Research information sheets for 2 new secondary sources and background/context paragraph

Both 7th and 8th
	27 


	28 

	29 
Create an annotated bibliography of the source you have used so far and complete 1 infomration sheet for a primary source
(7th)
	30 
Create an annotated bibliography of the source you have used so far and complete 1 infomration sheet for a primary source
(8th)

	31 

	



Created with WinCalendar Calendar Creator




	◄ Jan 2018
	February 2018
	Mar 2018 ►

	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	
	
	1 

	2 
No School 
School Improvement
DUE:  Information for primary source and 1st annotated bibliography with 5 sources (4 secondary and 1 primary).  Use checklist to complete correctly. Turn in via Google Classroom
Both 7th and 8th
	3 


	4 

	5 
Thesis and Claims Lesson
(7th)
	6 
Thesis and Claims Lesson
(8th)
	7 
Lesson: find evidence for claims

**Evidence should be from primary sources
(7th)
	8 
Lesson: find evidence for claims

**Evidence should be from primary sources
(8th)
	9 
DUE: Thesis and 3 Claims sheet,  1 piece of evidence per claim (total of three pieces of evidence)
** You need to print out the evidence and staple it to a note-taking sheet!
Both 7th and 8th
	10 


	11 

	12 
No School
President’s Day
	13 
Continue researching evidence and Print and annotate rules on medium that you are choosing-history fair website, history fair link, history fair rules and guidelines
(8th)
	14 
Continue researching evidence and Print and annotate rules on medium that you are choosing-history fair website, history fair link, history fair rules and guidelines
(7th)
	15 
DUE: 2nd draft of annotated bibliography due on Google Classroom. You need  minimum of 8 sources: 4 primary and 4 secondary. Make edits to your previous one!
Both 7th and 8th
	16 
DUE: Annotated rules on chosen medium, 
2nd piece of evidence for each claim
** You need to print out the evidence and staple it to a note-taking sheet!
Both 7th and 8th
	17 


	18 

	19 
Lesson: work on connection to today-2 pieces of evidence to prove connection to today 
(7th)
	20 
Lesson:-work on connection to today-2 pieces of evidence to prove connection to today 
(8th)
	21 
Lesson: Work on introduction and conclusion paragraph
(7th)
	22 
Lesson:  Work on introduction and conclusion paragraph
(8th)
	23 
DUE: 3nd piece of evidence for each claim
** You need to print out the evidence and staple it to a note-taking sheet!
Both 7th and 8th
	24 


	25 

	26 
DUE:  Connection to today and 2 pieces of evidence
Work on introduction paragraph and conclusion paragraph
(7th)
	27 
DUE:  Connection to today and 2 pieces of evidence
Work on introduction paragraph and conclusion paragraph
(8th)
	28 
ALL BLACK HISTORY PROJECTS DUE
	Notes: February is going to be very busy and it is imperative that deadlines are met.  There are no exceptions given for late assignments.  
Black History Projects are separate from History Fair Projects and are due February 28th. NO EXCEPTIONS





	◄ Feb 2018
	March 2018
	Apr 2018 ►

	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	
	
	1 

	2 
Due:  Introduction (thesis is last sentence of introduction) and conclusion paragraph
HOMEWORK-COMPLETE PROJECT

	3 


	4 

	5 
DUE:  
-FINAL PROJECT
-Final Annotated Bibliography (minimum of 15 sources)

	6 

	7 

	8 

	9 
Announcement of projects advancing to school fair
	10 


	11 

	12 

	13 

	14 
School Fair
	15 

	16 

	17 


	18 

	19 

	20 
Submission of projects for city Fair

	21 

	22 

	23 

	24 


	25 

	26 

	27 
[bookmark: _GoBack]
	28 

	29 

	30 

	31 






	◄ Mar 2018
	April 2018
	May 2018 ►

	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	1 

	2 

	3 

	4 

	5 

	6 

	7 
City Fair

	8 

	9 

	10 

	11 

	12 

	13 

	14 


	15 

	16 

	17 

	18 

	19 

	20 

	21 


	22 

	23 

	24 

	25 

	26 

	27 

	28 


	29 

	30 

	





	◄ Apr 2018
	May 2018
	Jun 2018 ►

	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	1 

	2 

	3 

	4 

	5 


	6 

	7 

	8 

	9 

	10 

	11 

	12 


	13 

	14 

	15 

	16 

	17 

	18 

	19 


	20 

	21 

	22 

	23 

	24 

	25 

	26 


	27 

	28 

	29 

	30 

	31 

	





	◄ May 2018
	June 2018
	Jul 2018 ►

	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	
	
	
	1 

	2 


	3 

	4 

	5 

	6 

	7 

	8 

	9 


	10 

	11 

	12 

	13 

	14 

	15 

	16 


	17 

	18 

	19 

	20 

	21 

	22 

	23 


	24 

	25 

	26 

	27 

	28 

	29 

	30 






	◄ Jun 2018
	July 2018
	Aug 2018 ►

	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	1 

	2 

	3 

	4 

	5 

	6 

	7 


	8 

	9 

	10 

	11 

	12 

	13 

	14 


	15 

	16 

	17 

	18 

	19 

	20 

	21 


	22 

	23 

	24 

	25 

	26 

	27 

	28 


	29 

	30 

	31 

	





	◄ Jul 2018
	August 2018
	Sep 2018 ►

	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	
	1 

	2 

	3 

	4 


	5 

	6 

	7 

	8 

	9 

	10 

	11 


	12 

	13 

	14 

	15 

	16 

	17 

	18 


	19 

	20 

	21 

	22 

	23 

	24 

	25 


	26 

	27 

	28 

	29 

	30 

	31 

	





	◄ Aug 2018
	September 2018
	Oct 2018 ►

	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1 


	2 

	3 

	4 

	5 

	6 

	7 

	8 


	9 

	10 

	11 

	12 

	13 

	14 

	15 


	16 

	17 

	18 

	19 

	20 

	21 

	22 


	23 

	24 

	25 

	26 

	27 

	28 

	29 


	30 

	


More Calendars from WinCalendar: Word Calendar, Excel Calendar, Online Calendar


	◄ Sep 2018
	October 2018
	Nov 2018 ►

	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	1 

	2 

	3 

	4 

	5 

	6 


	7 

	8 

	9 

	10 

	11 

	12 

	13 


	14 

	15 

	16 

	17 

	18 

	19 

	20 


	21 

	22 

	23 

	24 

	25 

	26 

	27 


	28 

	29 

	30 

	31 

	





	◄ Oct 2018
	November 2018
	Dec 2018 ►

	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	
	
	1 

	2 

	3 


	4 

	5 

	6 

	7 

	8 

	9 

	10 


	11 

	12 

	13 

	14 

	15 

	16 

	17 


	18 

	19 

	20 

	21 

	22 

	23 

	24 


	25 

	26 

	27 

	28 

	29 

	30 

	





	◄ Nov 2018
	December 2018
	Jan 2019 ►

	Sun
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1 


	2 

	3 

	4 

	5 

	6 

	7 

	8 


	9 

	10 

	11 

	12 

	13 

	14 

	15 


	16 

	17 

	18 

	19 

	20 

	21 

	22 


	23 

	24 

	25 

	26 

	27 

	28 

	29 


	30 

	31 

	







